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% VARDHAMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR B.TECH 1| SEMESTER (VCE-R11)
UNDER AUTONOMOUS SCHEME FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2012 - 13

1l = SEMESTER

(Class work will be 6 days a week with Second Saturday as holiday)

Description Date & Day Duration
Registrations 13-02-2013 (Wed)
Commencement of Class work 14-02-2013 (Thu)
First Spell of Instruction for covering
Units — | 1l & Il (First Half) 14-02-2013 (Thu) to 09-04-2013 (Tue) | 9 Weeks
Drill Test— |
(during Lecture periods only) 04-03-2013 (Mon) to 09-03-2013 (Sat) | 1 Week
I-Assignment Test
SR TR 25-04-2013 (Mon) to 30-04-2013 (Sat) | 1 Week
(during Lecture periods only)
I-Mid Term Examinations 10-04-2013 (Wed) to 16-04-2013 (Tue) | 1 Week
Second Spell of Instruction for covering
-04- -06- k
Uniits — IIl (Second Half), IV & V 17-04-2013 (Wed) to 08-06-2013 (Sat) | 9 Weeks
Drill Test =1l
3 i 08-05-2013 (Wed) to 14-05-2013 (Tue) | 1 Week
(during Lecture periods only) ,
li-Assignment Test ) -
Assignment Test 27-05-2013 (Mon) to 01-05-2013 (Sat) | 1 Week
(during Lecture periods only)
Internal Lab Examinations ‘
. o 03-06-2013 (Mon) to 08-05-2013 (Sat) | 1 Week
(during Lab periods only)
lI-Mid Term Examinations . | 10-06-2013 (Mon) to 14-06-2013 (Fri) | 1 Week
Preparation and External Lab Examinations 15-06-2013 (Sat) to 23-06-2013 (Sur) 1 Week
L
End Semester Examinations (Regular) 24-06-2013 (Mon) to 05-07-2013 (Fri) | 2 Weeks
ter Break and
semester Break an o 08-07-2013 (Mon) to 13-07-2013 (Sat) | 1 Week
| Semester Supplementary Examinations
Registrations for Il - Semester 15-07-2013 (Mon)
Commencement of Class work for Il -
semester for the Academic Year 2013-14 Ye:07-2013 (Fuie]
Il - Semester Regular and
| Semester Supplementary 22-07-2013 (Mon)
Examinations Results Declaration J
List of Holidays during Il —Semester
Holi 27-03-2013 (Wed) Ugadi 11-04-2013 (Thu)
Good Friday 29-03-2013 (Fri) Sri Rama Navami 20-04-2013 (Sat)

Babu Jag Jivan Ram Jayanthi

05-04-2013 (Thu)

Holidays falling on Sunday

Maha Sivarathri
L

10-03-2013 (Sun)

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Jayanthi

| 14-04-2013 (sun)
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